TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NET2PHONE, INC.		09/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELNIC, LTD.
Street Address:	8 Wilfred Street,
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1E 6PI
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2543151		ITEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-830-2600

Email: AJOHNSON@FOCUSONIP.COM

Correspondent Name: FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI&BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900032869

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. BIANCO	
Signature:	/Paul D. Bianco/	
Date:	09/28/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT SCANNED 9-28-05#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0029

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, NET2PHONE, INC. a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 520 Broad Street, 8th Floor, Newark New Jersey 07102, (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark Registration(s) and all common law rights therein (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark");

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ITEL	2,543,151	February 26, 2002

WHEREAS, TELNIC, LTD, a United Kingdom Corporation having a place of business at 8 Wilfred Street, London SW1E 6Pl, (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past Infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Date: 9/2205

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

Name: Liène Alroy Title: CED

Net2Phone_Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0030